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PUBliSHED BY AUTHORITY 
(Registeced at the General Post ()fJ1Ce, Pat Moresby, fIX tr'IDsmiuioa by post IS a Qualified Publication) 

===== 
No. G148] PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 21st NOVEMBER [2000 

Land Act 1996 

DECLARATION OF LAND AND GRANT OF LEASES 

PART XI-Grnnt of State Leases of Improved Government I and to the National Housing Corporation. 
• 

In accordance with the provisions of Sections 111 and 113 of the aforementiqned ¥ Notireis bereby given 
that:· ',' ' 

8 

8 
8 

9 
39 

42 

54 

74 
388 

33 

35 
506 
506 

. 

(a) The land identified in the following Schedule is land to which the Part XI of the 1;and Act ,1996 applies; and 

(b) That the leases over the land is identified in the following Schedule are bereby granted to the NationaJ 
Housing Corporation pending transfer to those to persons entitled to pucdJase same. 

• 

Sections 

•••• •••• 

•••• •••• •••• 

•••• •••• .... 
..... •••• •••• 

•••• .... .... 
•••• •••• •••• 

.... •••• •••• 

•••• •••• •••• 

•••• •••• •••• 

Sections 

•••• •••• • ••• 

•••• • ••• • ••• 

•••• .... •••• 

•••• .... ...a 

.... 16 

..•. 36 

.... 40 

.... 1 

.... 43 

.... 88 

•••• 11 

6 

•••• 2S 

• ••• 11 

• ••• 27 

• ••• 7 

•••• 8 

Allotments 

•••• 

•••• . ... 
•••• •••• 

•••• • ••• 

•••• •••• 

.... • ••• 

•••• . ... 
• ••• •••• 

•••• • ••• 

Allotments 

•••• • ••• 

.... • ••• 

•••• •••• 

•••• •••• 

Dated this 16th day of November, 2000. 

SCHEDULE 

Survey/DivisioJIII 

•••• r"--ville •••• \..Jlau 

.... Boroko 

• ••• ...• Boroko 

.. .. ..•. Boroko 

•••• •... Boroko 

• ••• •... Boroko 

. ... .... Boroko 

• ••• .•.. Boroko 

• ••• .... Hohola 

Suburbffown 

•••• • ••• Lac 

•••• • ••• Lac 

•••• • ••• Wewak 

•••• • ••• Wewak 

Gran~e 

Boroko 

B<xoko 

Boroko 

Boroko 

Boroko 

Boroko 

Boroko 

4Mi1e 

Mcxobe 

Morobe 

Ee~Sepik 

EeatSepik 

, 

. 1. PUNDARI. MP., 

, 
, 

. Minister for Lands & Physical Planning. . 

Printed and Published by K. ICaiah, Printec. 
Port Moresby. 430, 
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